I
I I
~
\~
PINELANDS MANAGEMENT PLAN
iii. A herbaceous or shrub dominated wetland type
found in naturally occurring circular or nearly circular
depressions within upland or wetland complexes;
iv. Located within 300 feet of a lake, pond, river or
permanent stream; or
v. A wetlands supporting plant species which are
designated as endangered pursuant to N.J.S.A. 13:1B-
15.151 et seq. or a supporting plant or wildlife species
designated as threatened or endangered pursuant to
N.J.A.C. 7:50-6.27 and N.J.A.C. 7:50-6.33.
"Wetlands management" means the establishment of a
characteristic wetland or the removal of exotic species or
Phragmites from a wetland in accordance with the standards
ofN.J.A.C. 7:50-6.10. For purposes of this definition, exotic
species are those that are not indigenous to North America.
"Wetland soils" means those soils designated as very
poorly drained or poorly drained by the Soil Conservation
Service of the United States Department of Agriculture,
including but not limited to Atsion, Bayboro, Berryland,
Colemantown, Elkton, Keansbury, Leon, Muck, Othello,
Pocomoke, St. Johns and Freshwater Marsh and Tidal Marsh
soil types.
Emergency Amendment R.1985 d.399, effective July 15, 1985 (expired
September 13, 1985).
See: 17 N.J.R. 1918(a).
"Certificate of Compliance" added. "Certificate of Conformity"
deleted.
Amended by R.l985 d.494, effective September 12, 1985.
See: 17 N.J.R. 1918(a), 17 N.J.R. 2394(a).
Amended by R.1987 d.436, effective November 2, 1987.
See: 18 N.J.R. 2239(a), 19 N.J.R. 2010(a).
Substantially amended.
Amended by R.1988 d.405, effective September 19, 1988.
See: 20 N.J.R. 716(a), 20 N.J.R. 2384(a).
Substantially amended.
Amended by R.l990 d.l70, effective March 19, 1990.
See: 21 N.J.R. 3381(a), 22 N.J.R. 948(a).
Corrected errors in "Parcel" and "Subdivision".
Amended by R.1992 d.91, effective March 2, 1992.
See: 23 N.J.R. 2458(b), 24 N.J.R. 832(b).
Amended "Contiguous lands"; added "fair market value" and "wet­
land, impaired".
Amended by R.1994 d.590, effective December 5, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 165(a), 26 N.J.R. 4795(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.449, effective August 21, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 1557(a), 27 N.J.R. 1927(a), 27 N.J.R. 3158(a).
Amended "Agricultural employee housing", "Certified county master
plan or ordinance", and "Uncertified municipality or county"; added
"Local communications facility"; and deleted "Local review officer" and
"Notice of filing".
Amended by R.1996 d.225, effective May 20, 1996.
See: 27 N.J.R. 3878(a), 28 N.J.R. 2596(a).
Added "Collection facility", "Domestic treatment works", "Domestic
wastewater", "Hazardous or toxic substances", "Hazardous waste",
"Household hazardous waste", "Incinerator", "Lawful use", "Record
tree", "Recyclable material", "Recycling center", "Regulated medical
waste", "Remediation", "Sewage sludge", "Suitable sewage sludge",
"Transfer station or facility", "Vegetative waste", "Waste", "Waste
derived material", and "Waste management facility"; deleted "Solid
waste transfer station" and "Specimen tree"; and amended "Forestry",
"Landfill" and "Wetlands, impaired".
Amended by R.2000 d.272, effective July 3, 2000.
See: 32 N.J.R. 145(a), 32 N.J.R. 2435(a).
7:50-2.11
Inserted "Assisted living facility" and "Continuing care retirement
community"; in "Dwelling unit", added a second sentence; and in "Insti­
tutional use", deleted a reference to supervised residential institutions,
and added a second sentence.
Amended by R.200 1 d.l 03, effective April 2, 2001.
See: 32 N.J.R. 4037(a), 33 N.J.R. 1095(a).
In "Agricultural or horticultural purpose or use", inserted "aquatic
organisms as part of aquaculture;" following "fur animals;"; added
"Aquaculture" and "Aquatic organisms".
Amended by R.2001 d.454, effective December 3, 2001.
See: 33 N.J.R. 2005(a), 33 N.J.R. 4133(a).
Rewrote "Parcel"; in "Resource extraction" insert "on the same
parcel" following "material"; added "Resource extraction, agricultural".
Amended by R.2002 d.247, effective August 5, 2002.
See: 34 N.J.R. 722(a), 34 N.J.R. 2804(b).
Added "Alternate design pilot program treatment system".
Amended by R.2005 d.171, effective June 6, 2005.
See: 36 N.J.R. 4401(a), 37 N.J.R. 172(a), 37 N.J.R. 2013(b).
Added "Consumer electronics".
Amended by R.2007 d.372, effective December 3, 2007.
See: 39 N.J.R. 1970(a), 39 N.J.R. 5077(b).
Added definitions "Abandonment" and "Nonconforming use"; and in
definition "Alternate design pilot program treatment system", deleted
paragraph 1 and recodified paragraphs 2 through 5 as paragraphs 1
through 4.
Amended by R.2009 d.l 08, effective April 6, 2009.
See: 40 N.J.R. 4874(a), 41 N.J.R. 1405(a).
Rewrote definition "Impermeable surface"; and added definitions
"Impervious surface", "Permeability" and "Resource management sys­
tem plan".
Amended by R.2009 d.385, effective December 21, 2009.
See: 41 N.J.R. 2398(a), 41 N.J.R. 4786(a).
Added definition "Wetlands management".
Amended by R.2010 d.029, effective March 1, 2010.
See: 41 N.J.R. 2402(a), 42 N.J.R. 629(a).
Added definitions "Artificial regeneration", "Bedding", "Broadcast
scarification", "Clearcutting", "Coppicing", "Disking", "Drum chopp­
ing", "Group selection", "Individual selection", "Natural regeneration",

Amended by R.1994 d.590, effective December 5, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 165(a), 26 N.J.R 4795(a).
Administrative Correction
See: 27 N.J.R. 1410(a).
Amended by R.1995 d.449, effective August 21, 1995.
See: 27 N.J.R. 1557(a), 27 N.J.R. 1927(a), 27 N.J.R. 3158(a).
Deleted (a)5.iv.(2)(A)(I) and (a)5.iv.(2)(A)(II).
50-106.3 Supp. 10-18-10
7:50-6.84
Amended by R.l996 d.225, effective May 20, 1996.
See: 27 N.J.R. 3878(a), 28 N.J.R. 2596(a).
In (a)4viii and (a)5ix inserted the reference to 7:14A-23.3(a).
Amended by R.2002 d.247, effective August 5, 2002.
See: 34 N.J.R. 722(a), 34 N.J.R. 2804(b).
Rewrote (a)5iv.
Amended by R.2006 d.159, effective May 1, 2006.
See: 37 N.J.R. 4133(a), 38 N.J.R. 1829(b).
Rewrote (a)6.
Amended by R.2009 d.l 08, effective April 6, 2009.
See: 40 N.J.R. 4874(a), 41 N.J.R. 1405(a).